TO: FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER
FROM: FRANKLIN COUNTY CLERK
RE: SEPTEMBER, 2024

The following fees were received from the Franklin County Clerk during the month of September 1, 2024.
As per the Revised Illinois State Statutes, the fees were submitted to the Franklin County Treasurer.

Recording & Filing Fees 25,904.00

Less: Document Storage $ 2.86 per instrument x 414 docs 1,184.04

Less: Automation Fund $ 6.54 per instrument x 414 docs 2,707.56

Less: GIS $21.69 per instrument 8,697.86

Sub-Total for Recording & Filing Fees 13,314.54
RHSP - IDOR -- $18.00 per instrument fee 6,354.00
Real Estate Stamps : 8,049.75
Assumed Name 108.00
Cert Birth, Marriage, Death & Rec. 1,766.00
Copy Services 2,736.00
Fax Fee 10.00
Forfeiture Fee 6.00
Marriage Licenses / Civil Union 950.00
Miscellaneous 242.00
Real Estate Tax Redemption Fee @ $73 ea. (65) 4,745.00
Mobile Home Tax Redemption Fee @ $73 ea. (1) : 73.00
Cash Drawer 0.00
Vital Records -- Cert Death Record: 8 x 4 = 32 fee acct. check#1630 (32.00)
Marriage Families Domestic Violence Fund: 19 x 5 = 95 fee acct. check#1631 (95.00)
IDOR - Rental Housing Support Program Fund: 353 x 18 = 6,354 e.f. transfer (6,354.00)
IDOR - MyDec state's part of revenue stamps: 5,367 e.f. transfer (5,367.00)
01-341: County Clerk Fees $26,506.29
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TO: FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER
FROM: FRANKLIN COUNTY CLERK
RE: SEPTEMBER, 2024

19-371.000 - Document Storage $ 2.86 per instrument
19-372.000 - Automation Fund $ 6.54 per instrument
59-352.000 - GIS $21.69 per instrument

59-352.002 - Approval of Legal Description
01-322.000 - Liquor License

01-341.009 - Researchers - Laredo Copies
01-341.009 - Researchers - Tapestry Copies
01-341.010 - Researchers - Laredo Subscription

Sub-Total:

01-361: Interest Accrued for September, 2024
Fee Account
Tax Redemption

TOTAL RECEIVED BY THE COUNTY CLERK

Fee Account - Check #1632
Tax Account - Check #5584

TOTAL FEES SUBMITTED OCTOBER, 2024
TO THE FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER -
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1,184.04
2,707.56
8,697.86

100.00
175.00
591.35

839.75
1,783.68

$42,585.53

$329.65
$763.59

$43,678.77
$38,097.18

$5,581.59

$43,678.77
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SHERIFF OF FRANKLIN COUNTY
403 E Main Street % Benton, IL 62812

Emergency 911
Non emergency (618) 438-4841

FAX (618-435-3516
Tip Line (618) 439-9252

Monthly Sheriff's Report - Financial

* Generated Revenue (Sheriff Sales, Process Fees, Report Fees)
- September 24: $3,972.77

Year to Date: $51,405.73

* Federal Inmate Holding
- September 24: $17,520.00

Year to Date: $201,120.00

* Federal Inmate Transportation
- September 24: $825.88

Year to Date: $12,588.92

* Inmate Booking Fees

- September 24: $1,285.74

Year to Date: $5,803.21

* School Resource Deputy District Reimbursement

- September 24: $7,118.50 (Reimbursing 104 hr p/ week - increase of 24 hr p/ week)

* Sheriff Salary Reimbursement Year to Date: $78,966.72

* Franklin County Sheriff's Office Grants Received (Year to Date):
- ISA Iris Scanning Equipment: $38,000
- ISA Grainger Equipment Grant: $37,000

Jail Administrator
Capt. Marie Johnson
(618) 435-9943
Dispatch Supervisor
Jason Knowles/Katie
Shaffer

(618) 435-9952

Records/Jail
Admin. Assist.
Dava Vice
(618) 435-9954
Civil Process

Lanette Fleming
(618) 435-9953

kR k k¥ Total Year to Date Generated Revenue: $496,190,2 1% %%k sk ks kot
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Monthly Sheriff's Report - Patrol

October 7, 2024
September Patrol Activity - Calls for Service:

* Domestic Violence - 24

* Traffic Crash - 29 -

* Thefts / Burglaries - 15

* Traffic Stops - 29 :

* Order of Protection / Civil no Contact Service - 53 ;

* Service of Process / Court Documents - 191 ,
* Total Arrests ~ 32

* Traffic Citations - 28

Total Reports Generated Based on Calls for Service - 228
August Jail Activity:
* Average Daily Population - 74

* Total Jail Intakes - 166 (124 males / 39 females / 3 juveniles)
#* Total Meals Served - 6,660

Sheriff Kyle Bacon
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On September Sth, 2024 the Franklin County Sheriff's Office received a report of a
domestic violence incident that occurred in rural Buckner. Deputy Mueller, Lt. Uraski,
Chief Deputy Roye, and I responded. Supervisor Jason Knowles and TC Tracy King were
working in the FCSO Dispatch Center.

Upon arrival to the residence Deputies began speaking with the involved suspect. During
conversation, it was observed that the subject was in possession of a handgun. In an
attempt to subdue the suspect and affect the arrest, Deputy Mueller deployed his taser.
Unfortunately, the taser produced negative results. The suspect immediately produced a
pistol and pointed it at deputies. Deputy Uraski recognized the threat and fired a single
round from his handgun striking the subject in the midsection and immediately stopping
the threat. Deputies immediately took the subject into custody and began to render

medical aid.

Franklin County Dispatch was noticed of the officer involved shooting and requested
assistance from neighboring agencies as well as EMS. Sheriffs Deputies on scene and

Dispatchers Knowles and King working in the Dispatch Center remained calm,

professional,; and composed throughout the incident.

Their actions are commended for providing great service to the Franklin County Sheriff's
Office and the citizens of Franklin County.

Sheriff Kyle Bacon
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I have been reporting to the board for several months that we have been in contact with the
US Mashals Service concerning our per diem holding and transport fees. I'm pleased to
announce that we have negotiated an increase in the daily holding fee from $60.00 to
$78.00 per day (+30%). We have also negotiated an increase in the hourly transport fee
from $25.00 to $35.00 (+40%). As a result, we expect to see a significant increase in

those revenues.

This past-week the Sheriff's Office also went live on the new digital radio system. This

project was initiated by Sheriff Bartoni approximately 2.5 years ago. The system

increased our repeater sites from one to three and eliminated poor radio coverage in areas
of the county where the previous analog system failed. This was a huge officer safety and
public safety project and I thank Sheriff Bartoni and the Board for the support of this

project.



Franklin County Coroner

County of Franklin, lllinois

407 East Washington Street Marty P. Leffler
~ Benton, Illinois 62812 Coroner
618-439-6850 Fax (618) 200-4218

marty.leffler@franklincountyil.gov John Owens

Chief Deputy Coroner

September 2024

September case total = 26

Annual total through September 30, 2024 = 241

11 females @ an average age of 80.91 years of age
15 males @ an average age of 67.33 years of age
14 out of 26 cases were on scene investigations
Transporied by coroner 6

Autopsies 2

Cremations 19 @ $100 per permit = $1900

6 deaths between 10:00 p.m. and 7:00 a.m.

13 weekend and holiday deaths

5 Cancer Deaths/6 Cardiac related deaths/1 suicide

Deaths per day of the week Monday 5, Tuesday 3, Wednesday 2, Thursday 3, Friday 2, Saturday 3,
Sunday 8.

Deaths by residence town: 10 West Frankfort, 5 Benton, 1 Sesser, 2 Christopher, 1 Mulkeytown, 2
Buckner, 1 Logan, 1 Macedonia, 1 Zeigler, 1 Ewing, 1 Carterville

6 total stored in cooler during month of SEPTEMBER

Had our first autopsy for us in our facility

“Dignity in Life; Dignity in Death”



SEPTEMBER : Day
1-Sep Sunday
2-Sep Monday
2-Sep Monday
4-Sep Wednesday
5-Sep Thursday
7-Sep Saturday
8-Sep Sunday
8-Sep Sunday
8-Sep Sunday
S-Sep Monday

10-Sep Tuesday
11-Sep Wednesday
12-Sep Thursday
12-Sep Thursday
13-Sep Friday
13-Sep Friday
15-Sep Sunday
16-Sep Monday
17-Sep Tuesday
22-Sep Sunday
24-Sep Tuesday
28-Sep Saturday
28-Sep Saturday
29-Sep Sunday
29-Sep Sunday
30-Sep Monday

Time

2:43 a.m.
5:30 a.m.
8:00 a.m.
6:37 a.m.
2:00 p.m.
7:13 a.m.
1:08 p.m.
4:10 p.m.
6:45 p.m.
7:00 a.m.
4:19 p.m.
3:59 p.m.
3:00 a.m.
7:15 a.m.

12:38 p.m.

1:48 p.m.
4:48 a.m.
7:50 a.m.

12:37 p.m.

6:45 p.m.
8:32a.m.

12:30 a.m.

3:17 p.m.
6:31 p.m.
7:07 p.m.

10:30 p.m.

Age
62M
66F
81F
55M
70M
68M
91F
64M
60M
71F
66M
41M
73M
77F
88F
88F
74M
86F
79M
77M
79F
79F
84F
72M
62M
87M

Place
Residence
Res.Hosp
Res.Hosp
SidewalkWF
Residence
Residence
Res.Hosp
ER
Residence
Res.Hosp
Residence
Residence
Res.Hosp
Res.Hosp
Res.Hosp
N.H./Hosp.
Res.Hosp
Res.Hosp
ER
N.H./Hosp.
Res.Hosp
N.H./Hosp.
Residence
<24 Hosp
Res.Hosp
Res.Hosp

Coroner Cases

Cause
Cardiac
Melanoma
ALS
Pending
COPD
Pending
Resp.Fail
CARDIOPUL
Cardiac
Leukemia
DECOMP
Suicide-H
Skin CA
SenDegBr
Dementia
CHF

Skin CA
SenDegBr
Resp.Fail
Dementia
COPD
PERITO/CA
Cardiac
Brain Trau.
SenDegBr
CAD

Transport
Yes-Caroner
No

No
Yes-Coroner
Yes-Coroner
Yes-Coroner
No

No

No

No
Yes-Coroner
Yes-Coroner
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

no

No

No

No

No

No

No

Respond

Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
No

Cremation
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
Yes

Yes

Autopsy
No
No
No
yes
No
yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Tox
No
No
No
yes
No
yes
No
No
No
No
No
yes
yes
No
No
No
No
yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
yes
No

X-ray
No
No
No
yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Neo

Residence
Benton
Mulkeytown
Buckner
WF

Logan
Buckner
Benton

WF

Zeigler

WF

WF

Ewing
Sesser

WF

Benton

WF

WF

WF
Christopher
Carterville
Christopher
WF

WF

Benton
Macedonia

Benton



