TO: FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER

FROM: FRANKLIN COUNTY CLERK

RE: SEPTEMBER, 2024

The following fees were received from the Franklin County Clerk during the month of September 1, 2024. As per the Revised Illinois State Statutes, the fees were submitted to the Franklin County Treasurer.

Recording & Filing Fees  Less: Document Storage \$ 2.86 per instrument x 414 docs  Less: Automation Fund \$ 6.54 per instrument x 414 docs  Less: GIS \$21.69 per instrument	1,184.04 2,707.56 8,697.86	25,904.00
Sub-Total for Recording & Filing Fees	13,314.54	
RHSP - IDOR \$18.00 per instrument fee	6,354.00	
Real Estate Stamps	8,049.75	
Assumed Name		108.00
Cert Birth, Marriage, Death & Rec.		1,766.00
Copy Services		2,736.00
Fax Fee		10.00
Forfeiture Fee	6.00	
Marriage Licenses / Civil Union		950.00
Miscellaneous		242.00
Real Estate Tax Redemption Fee @ \$73 ea. (65)	4,745.00	
Mobile Home Tax Redemption Fee @ \$73 ea. (1)		73.00
Cash Drawer		0.00
Vital Records Cert Death Record: $8 \times 4 = 32$ fee acct.	check#1630	(32.00)
Marriage Families Domestic Violence Fund: $19 \times 5 = 95$ fee a	(95.00)	
IDOR - Rental Housing Support Program Fund: $353 \times 18 = 6$ ,	(6,354.00)	
IDOR - MyDec state's part of revenue stamps: 5,367 e.f. trans	(5,367.00)	
01-341: County Clerk Fees		\$26,506.29

TO:

FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER

FROM:

FRANKLIN COUNTY CLERK

RE:

SEPTEMBER, 2024

19-371.000 - Document Storage \$ 2.86 per instrument	1,184.04
19-372.000 - Automation Fund \$ 6.54 per instrument	2,707.56
59-352.000 - GIS \$21.69 per instrument	8,697.86
59-352.002 - Approval of Legal Description	100.00
01-322.000 - Liquor License	175.00
01-341.009 - Researchers - Laredo Copies	591.35
01-341.009 - Researchers - Tapestry Copies	839.75
01-341.010 - Researchers - Laredo Subscription	1,783.68
0.1.77.4.1	Φ40 505 52
Sub-Total:	\$42,585.53
01-361: Interest Accrued for September, 2024	
Fee Account	\$329.65

TOTAL RECEIVED BY THE COUNTY CLERK

Tax Redemption

\$43,678.77

\$763.59

Fee Account - Check #1632 \$38,097.18
Tax Account - Check #5584 \$5,581.59

TOTAL FEES SUBMITTED OCTOBER, 2024 TO THE FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER -

\$43,678.77

A'dministrative Director Teri Conaway (618) 435-9955 Chief Deputy Kevin Roye (618) 435-9958

Patrol Supervisors Lt. Jared Anthis (618) 435-9957 Lt. Paul Uraski

Detective Supervisor Capt. Amy Tipton (618) 435-9950

(618) 435 - 9966

## ★ Kyle S. Bacon ★ SHERIFF OF FRANKLIN COUNTY

Jail Administrator Capt. Marie Johnson (618) 435-9943 Dispatch Supervisor Jason Knowles/Katie Shaffer (618) 435-9952 Records/Jail Admin. Assist.

Dava Vice

(618) 435-9954

Civil Process

Lanette Fleming

(618) 435-9953

Monthly Sheriff's Report - Financial

October 7, 2024

\* Generated Revenue (Sheriff Sales, Process Fees, Report Fees)

- September 24: \$3,972.77

Year to Date: \$51,405.73

\* Federal Inmate Holding

- September 24: \$17,520.00

Year to Date: \$201,120.00

\* Federal Inmate Transportation

- September 24: \$825.88

Year to Date: \$12,588.92

\* Inmate Booking Fees

- September 24: \$1,285.74

Year to Date: \$5,803.21

- \* School Resource Deputy District Reimbursement
  - September 24: \$7,118.50 (Reimbursing 104 hr p/ week increase of 24 hr p/ week)
- \* Sheriff Salary Reimbursement Year to Date: \$78,966.72
- \* Franklin County Sheriff's Office Grants Received (Year to Date):
  - ISA Iris Scanning Equipment: \$38,000
  - ISA Grainger Equipment Grant: \$37,000

Administrative Director Teri Conaway (618) 435-9955 Chief Deputy Kevin Roye (618) 435-9958 Patrol Supervisors Lt. Jared Anthis (618) 435-9957 Lt. Paul Uraski (618)435-9966 Detective Supervisor Capt. Amy Tipton (618) 435-9950

### ★ Kyle S. Bacon ★ SHERIFF OF FRANKLIN COUNTY

403 E Main Street ★ Benton, IL 62812 Emergency 911 Non emergency (618) 438-4841 FAX (618-435-3516 Tip Line (618) 439-9252 Jail Administrator
Capt. Marie Johnso
(618) 435-9943
Dispatch Supervis
Jason Knowles/Kati
Shaffer
(618) 435-9952
Records/Jail
Admin. Assist.
Dava Vice
(618) 435-9954
Civil Process
Lanette Fleming

(618) 435-9953

Monthly Sheriff's Report - Patrol

October 7, 2024

September Patrol Activity - Calls for Service:

- \* Domestic Violence 24
- \* Traffic Crash 29
- \* Thefts / Burglaries 15
- \* Traffic Stops 29
- \* Order of Protection / Civil no Contact Service 53
- \* Service of Process / Court Documents 191
- \* Total Arrests 32
- \* Traffic Citations 28

Total Reports Generated Based on Calls for Service - 228

August Jail Activity:

- \* Average Daily Population 74
- \* Total Jail Intakes 166 (124 males / 39 females / 3 juveniles)
- \* Total Meals Served 6,660

Sheriff Kyle Bacon

A'dministrative Director Teri Conaway (618) 435-9955 Chief Deputy Kevin Roye (618) 435-9958 Patrol Supervisors Lt. Jared Anthis (618) 435-9957 Lt. Paul Uraski (618)435-9966 Detective Supervisor Capt. Amy Tipton

(618) 435-9950

## ★ Kyle S. Bacon ★ SHERIFF OF FRANKLIN COUNTY

Jail Administrator Capt. Marie Johnson (618) 435-9943 Dispatch Supervisor Jason Knowles/Katie Shaffer (618) 435-9952 Records/Jail Admin. Assist. Dava Vice (618) 435-9954 Civil Process

Lanette Fleming

(618) 435-9953

October 1, 2024

On September 5th, 2024 the Franklin County Sheriff's Office received a report of a domestic violence incident that occurred in rural Buckner. Deputy Mueller, Lt. Uraski, Chief Deputy Roye, and I responded. Supervisor Jason Knowles and TC Tracy King were working in the FCSO Dispatch Center.

Upon arrival to the residence Deputies began speaking with the involved suspect. During conversation, it was observed that the subject was in possession of a handgun. In an attempt to subdue the suspect and affect the arrest, Deputy Mueller deployed his taser. Unfortunately, the taser produced negative results. The suspect immediately produced a pistol and pointed it at deputies. Deputy Uraski recognized the threat and fired a single round from his handgun striking the subject in the midsection and immediately stopping the threat. Deputies immediately took the subject into custody and began to render medical aid.

Franklin County Dispatch was noticed of the officer involved shooting and requested assistance from neighboring agencies as well as EMS. Sheriffs Deputies on scene and Dispatchers Knowles and King working in the Dispatch Center remained calm, professional, and composed throughout the incident.

Their actions are commended for providing great service to the Franklin County Sheriff's Office and the citizens of Franklin County.

Sheriff Kyle Bacon

Administrative Director Teri Conaway (618) 435-9955 Chief Deputy Kevin Roye (618) 435-9958

Patrol Supervisors Lt. Jared Anthis (618) 435-9957 Lt. Paul Uraski (618)435-9966

Detective Supervisor Capt. Amy Tipton (618) 435-9950

# ★ Kyle S. Bacon ★ SHERIFF OF FRANKLIN COUNTY

403 E Main Street ★ Benton, IL 62812 Emergency 911 Non emergency (618) 438-4841 FAX (618-435-3516 Tip Line (618) 439-9252 Jail Administrator
Capt. Marie Johnson
(618) 435-9943
Dispatch Supervisor
Jason Knowles/Katie
Shaffer
(618) 435-9952
Records/Jail
Admin. Assist.
Dava Vice

(618) 435-9954 Civil Process

Lanette Fleming

(618) 435-9953

October 1, 2024

I have been reporting to the board for several months that we have been in contact with the US Mashals Service concerning our per diem holding and transport fees. I'm pleased to announce that we have negotiated an increase in the daily holding fee from \$60.00 to \$78.00 per day (+30%). We have also negotiated an increase in the hourly transport fee from \$25.00 to \$35.00 (+40%). As a result, we expect to see a significant increase in those revenues.

This past week the Sheriff's Office also went live on the new digital radio system. This project was initiated by Sheriff Bartoni approximately 2.5 years ago. The system increased our repeater sites from one to three and eliminated poor radio coverage in areas of the county where the previous analog system failed. This was a huge officer safety and public safety project and I thank Sheriff Bartoni and the Board for the support of this project.



### **Franklin County Coroner**

County of Franklin, Illinois

407 East Washington Street
Benton, Illinois 62812
618-439-6850 Fax (618) 200-4218
marty.leffler@franklincountyil.gov

Marty P. Leffler Coroner

John Owens Chief Deputy Coroner

#### September 2024

September case total = 26

Annual total through September 30, 2024 = 241

11 females @ an average age of 80.91 years of age

15 males @ an average age of 67.33 years of age

14 out of 26 cases were on scene investigations

Transported by coroner 6

Autopsies 2

Cremations 19 @ \$100 per permit = \$1900

6 deaths between 10:00 p.m. and 7:00 a.m.

13 weekend and holiday deaths

5 Cancer Deaths/6 Cardiac related deaths/1 suicide

Deaths per day of the week Monday 5, Tuesday 3, Wednesday 2, Thursday 3, Friday 2, Saturday 3, Sunday 8.

Deaths by residence town: 10 West Frankfort, 5 Benton, 1 Sesser, 2 Christopher, 1 Mulkeytown, 2 Buckner, 1 Logan, 1 Macedonia, 1 Zeigler, 1 Ewing, 1 Carterville

6 total stored in cooler during month of SEPTEMBER

Had our first autopsy for us in our facility

### SEPTEMBER 2024

### Coroner Cases

SEPTEMBER: Day	Time	Age	Place	Cause	Transport	Respond	Cremation	Autopsy	Tox	X-ray	Residence
1-Sep Sunday	2:43 a.m.	62M	Residence	Cardiac	Yes-Coroner	Yes	No	No	No	No	Benton
2-Sep Monday	5:30 a.m.	66F	Res.Hosp	Melanoma	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	Mulkeytown
2-Sep Monday	8:00 a.m.	81F	Res.Hosp	ALS	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Buckner
4-Sep Wednesday	6:37 a.m.	55M	SidewalkWF	Pending	Yes-Coroner	Yes	Yes	yes	yes	yes	WF
5-Sep Thursday	2:00 p.m.	70M	Residence	COPD	Yes-Coroner	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	Logan
7-Sep Saturday	7:13 a.m.	68M	Residence	Pending	Yes-Coroner	Yes	Yes	yes	yes	No	Buckner
8-Sep Sunday	1:08 p.m.	91F	Res.Hosp	Resp.Fail	No	No	No	No	No	No	Benton
8-Sep Sunday	4:10 p.m.	64M	ER	CARDIOPUL	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	WF
8-Sep Sunday	6:45 p.m.	60M	Residence	Cardiac	No	yes	Yes	No	No	No	Zeigler
9-Sep Monday	7:00 a.m.	71F	Res.Hosp	Leukemia	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	WF
10-Sep Tuesday	4:19 p.m.	66M	Residence	DECOMP	Yes-Coroner	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	WF
11-Sep Wednesday	3:59 p.m.	41M	Residence	Suicide-H	Yes-Coroner	Yes	Yes	No	yes	yes	Ewing
12-Sep Thursday	3:00 a.m.	73M	Res.Hosp	Skin CA	No	Yes	Yes	No	yes	No	Sesser
12-Sep Thursday	7:15 a.m.	77F	Res.Hosp	SenDegBr	No	No	No	No	No	No	WF
13-Sep Friday	12:39 p.m.	88F	Res.Hosp	Dementia	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Benton
13-Sep Friday	1:48 p.m.	88F	N.H./Hosp.	CHF	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	WF
15-Sep Sunday	4:48 a.m.	74M	Res.Hosp	Skin CA	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	WF
16-Sep Monday	7:50 a.m.	86F	Res.Hosp	SenDegBr	No	No	No	No	yes	No	WF
17-Sep Tuesday	12:37 p.m.	79M	ER	Resp.Fail	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	Christopher
22-Sep Sunday	6:45 p.m.	77M	N.H./Hosp.	Dementia	no	No	No	No	No	No	Carterville
24-Sep Tuesday	8:32 a.m.	79F	Res.Hosp	COPD	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	Christopher
28-Sep Saturday	12:30 a.m.	79F	N.H./Hosp.	PERITO/CA	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	WF
28-Sep Saturday	3:17 p.m.	84F	Residence	Cardiac	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	WF
29-Sep Sunday	6:31 p.m.	72M	<24 Hosp	Brain Trau.	No	No	No	No	No	No	Benton
29-Sep Sunday	7:07 p.m.	62M	Res.Hosp	SenDegBr	No	Yes	Yes	No	yes	No	Macedonia
30-Sep Monday	10:30 p.m.	87M	Res.Hosp	CAD	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Benton